THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA PROCLAMATION DESIGNATING THE DAY OF MAY 12, 2021 AS

HAPPY SAN MATEO COUNTY DAY

WHEREAS, on May 12, 1856, an election to organize San Mateo County took place; andWHEREAS, May 12, 2021 marks the One Hundred and Sixty Fifth birthday of the County of San Mateo; and

WHEREAS, the San Mateo County Historical Association wishes to mark this occasion with online programs for children and a webinar for adults to commemorate the establishment of San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, the Historical Association wishes to organize these programs in partnership with the San Mateo County Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Historical Association wishes to continue this partnership into the future in tandem with the Board of Supervisors and the Board of Supervisors welcomes the opportunity to partner with the Historical Association to commemorate the founding of San Mateo County and to mark and celebrate other historical events of significance to the County; and

WHEREAS, the Historical Association has proposed that May 12, 2021 be designated "Happy San Mateo County Day" in San Mateo County, that this day be used to highlight the history and culture of San Mateo County, and that this same date of May 12th be designated as "Happy San Mateo County Day" in future years; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the San Mateo County Board of Supervisors designates May 12, 2021 as "Happy San Mateo County Day" in San Mateo County; that this Board will join the San Mateo County Historical Association in celebrating the day in 2021; and that this Board looks forward to marking "Happy San Mateo County Day" in future years with the Historical Association and the entire San Mateo County community.

Dated:

SUPERVISORS:

DAVID J. CANEPA, PRESIDENT
DAVE PINE
DON HORSLEY
WARREN SLOCUM
CAROLE GROOM

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors